(
C
L
14~~N<N~~~~
(i) Gordon-Piatf
DATA SHEET
Model HS2D Series Oil Pump Sets
HIGH PRESSURE PUMP SET

HS20-190-D22 145T 8.50 15.oo I 1.00 I 13.so 4.25 I 8.so I 11.00 I 1.63 I 5.25 I 4.47 9.63 I 5.69 I 5.38 I
HS20-275-H31 145T 8.50 15.oo I 1.00 113_50 4.2s I 8.so I 18.29 I 8.oo I 4.75 I 4.29 9.63 I 5,69 I s.38 I
PUMP SET MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
L - DIRECT DRIVE
,.._ _____ NO. 2 OIL, 40 SSU@ 70" F (4CS@ 21• C) IH Is ff~_-_-¾--_~-- DISCHARGE CAPACllY GPH NO. 2 OIL@ 300 PSI
SIMPLEX (SINGLE) UNIT. DUPLEX SYSTEMS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST (HD2D)
.__________ HIGH PRESSURE. (300 PSI CONSIDERED HIGH PRESSURE)
p
.50
.50
.50
.75
.75
.75
C
C
ltJOHNZINK
-D-iN ZIii< roMPJWV LLC
(.j Gordon-Piatt
Specification Data
OIL CIRCULATING PUMP SYSTEMS
LOW PRESSURE MODELS - LS2D AND LD2D for No. 2 FUEL OIL
INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE MODELS - IS2D AND ID2D for No. 2 FUEL OIL
SIMPLEX OR DUPLEX - DIRECT DRIVE
TYPICAL DIRECT-DRIVE SIMPLEX PUMP SYSTEM
General Description: Low pressure pump sets (capaci
ties are rated at 15 psi) are suitable for fuel transfer or for
supplying a circulating loop to burner pumps.
Intermediate pump sets are primarily for the purpose of
supplying No. 2 fuel oil to John Zink air atomizing burn
ers (capacities are rated at 100 psi) and are also suitable as
fuel transfer units for applications in this pressure range.
See charts for spring ranges listed and limitations.
Note that the drawings and components required are the
same for the low and intermediate pump sets. The differ
ence lies in capacities of components at different pres
sures and horsepower required.
Components: The simplex pump set is made up with a
standard base mounted electric motor; gear type pump;
flexible drive coupling and coupling guard mounted on a
heavy gauge steel base.
Pump Set Model Numbering System
TYPICAL DIRECT-DRIVE DUPLEX PUMP SYSTEM
Accessories include a compound gauge (0-30 psi X 30"
Hg.); pressure gauge (0-200 psi) on intermediate pump
sets and 0-60 psi on low pressure systems; relief/regulator
valve; check and shutoff valve; simplex strainer with
removable basket; NEMA-1 cabinet with motor starter(s)
mounted and wired. Oil strainer is not mounted on sim
plex pump sets to prevent damage in shipment.
Duplex pump sets are the same as simplex systems
described above except that two each of the components
are piped for common supply, discharge and relief return
line with necessary shutoff valves and piping to permit
transferring from one system to the other. Motor starters
are enclosed in a single NEMA-1 control cabinet and
wired for single electrical connection. All duplex compo
nents are mounted on a liquid tight base pan.
Reference Catalog Sheet (I-gen-I 0.6) for a more detailed
discussion on suction lines and piping in general.
B L
Bask Pmnp Set. lndudes Pump, Motor, T l
Base, Coupling and Guard only.
L = Low Pressure - 50 psi Maximum
I = Intermediate Pressure - 50 to I 50 psi Range
111-~ Discharge Capacity in GPH at Rated Pressure
Direct Drive
No. 2 Oil. 40 SSU@ 70° F (4CS@21° C)
S = Simplex D = Duplex
t-,..)
F.O.S